1-31-92 NECONDATIC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office F-8787
PAT	_
To the Director of the U.S. Patents ar	iocuments or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	103068464 ; of receiving party(ies):
1. Tadashi YOSHIMURA	Name: Toku Pneumatic Tool Mfg. Co., Ltd.
2. Naofumi HARAGUCHI	Internal Address:
3. Kozo JONO	Street Address: 5733, Oaza Minobaru, Nakabarumachi
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]	Miyaki-gun, Saga, 849-0102, Japan
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date(s) <u>1. August 11, 2005</u> <u>2. August 11, 2005</u> <u>3. August 11, 2005</u>	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Joint Research Agreement [] Government Interest Assignment [] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License [] Other	
 Application or patent number(s): [] This document Patent Application No.(s) 	nt is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
	The PTO did not receive the folio
	listed Item(s) he credit Co
Additional nur	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Som m.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.	mbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Jordan and Hamburg LLP</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40.00
i. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP Chanin Building	form. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP Chanin Building Suite 4000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Authorized to be charged by credit card [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP Chanin Building Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street	form. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Authorized to be charged by credit card [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP Chanin Building Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	form. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Authorized to be charged by credit card [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP Chanin Building Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168 Phone Number: (212) 986-2340	form. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Authorized to be charged by credit card [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP Chanin Building Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168 Phone Number: (212) 986-2340 Fax Number: (212) 953-7733	form. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Authorized to be charged by credit card [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Enclosed [] None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP Chanin Building Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168 Phone Number: (212) 986-2340	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP Chanin Building Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168 Phone Number: (212) 986-2340 Fax Nurnber: (212) 953-7733	mbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Authorized to be charged by credit card [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Enclosed [] None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1025
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP Chanin Building Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168 Phone Number: (212) 986-2340 Fax Number: (212) 953-7733	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP Chanin Building Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168 Phone Number: (212) 986-2340 Fax Nurnber: (212) 953-7733 Email Address: jandh@ipattorneys.com	### Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP Chanin Building Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168 Phone Number: (212) 986-2340 Fax Nurnber: (212) 953-7733 Email Address: jandh@ipattorneys.com	mbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Authorized to be charged by credit card [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Enclosed [] None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1025 Expiration Date December 2007 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

> PATENT REEL: 016890 FRAME: 0152

db.form

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/we Tadashi YOSHIMURA; Naofumi HARAGUCHI; Kozo JONO		
residing respectively at _c/o TOKU PNEUMATIC TOOL MFG CO., LTD., 5733, Oaza Minobaru,		
Nakabarumachi, Miyaki-gun, Saga, Japan; c/o TOKU PNEUMATIC TOOL MFG CO., LTD., 5733, Oaza		
Minobaru, Nakabarumachi, Miyaki-gun, Saga, Japan; c/o TOKU PNEUMATIC TOOL MFG CO., LTD.,		
5733, Oaza Minobaru, Nakabarumachi, Miyaki-gun, Saga, Japan		
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to TOKU PNEUMAT	IC TOOL MFG. CO., LTD.	
a corporation existing under the laws of Japan located at 5733, Oaza Minobaru, Nakabarumachi, Miyaki-gun,	Saga, Japan	
described in an application for Letters Patent of executed by me/us on this date, and all patents where the second	nich may be granted therefor, and	
all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensive request the Commissioner of Patents and Trader improvements or resulting therefrom to said Cointerest, and covenant that I/we have full right scommunicate to said Company or its represent respecting said improvements and testify in any papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reis oaths and generally do everything possible to a assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce properthe United States.	marks to issue all patents on said ompany as assignee of the entire to to do, and agree that I/we will atives any facts known to me/us legal proceedings, sign all lawful sue applications, make all rightful aid said Company, its successors,	
Signature TA DASHI, YOSHI MURA Tadashi YOSHIMURA	Date August 11, 2005	
Signature NAOHUMI HARAGUCHI Naofumi HARAGUCHI	Date August 11, 2005	
Signature KOZO, JONO Kozo JONO	Date August 11, 2005	
Signature	Date	

Signature

RECORDED: 08/17/2005

PATENT REEL: 016890 FRAME: 0153

Date____